

Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1541

TO INCREASE AMOUNTS PAID BY QUORUM COURTS FOR THE CONTINUING EDUCATION OF COUNTY OFFICIALS; AND TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX REVENUE DISTRIBUTED FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION OF COUNTY OFFICIALS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1541

Amend House Bill No. 1541 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34, delete "nine hundred" and substitute "eight hundred dollars (\$800)"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "dollars (\$900)"

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "nine hundred dollars (\$900)" and substitute "eight hundred dollars (\$800)"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "two hundred two thousand five hundred dollars" and substitute "one hundred eighty-one thousand five hundred dollars (\$181,500)"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "(\$202,500)"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "Sixty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$67,500)" and substitute "Sixty thousand five hundred dollars (\$60,500)"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "Sixty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$67,500)" and substitute "Sixty thousand five hundred dollars (\$60,500)"



AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "Sixty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$67,500)" and substitute "Sixty thousand five hundred dollars (\$60,500)"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Jean
TSA/TSA - 03-07-2023 17:24:35
TSA023 _____ Chief Clerk